Saturday, 9/27
6:00 p.m.

SHELTOWEE TRAIL RIDE SCHEDULE
September 28 - October 4, 2025

Potluck Dinner for Everyone — Bring a Dish to Share—Donations are Requested for Meat Cost

NOTES: All meetings, meals & activities will be held in the pavilion unless otherwise noted.
Auction items must be turned in at the pavilion NLT Tuesday evening.

Sunday, 9/28
8:30 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Monday, 9/29
7:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
5:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 - 10:30 p.m.

Tuesday, 9/30
7:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 10/1

7:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Thursday, 10/2
7:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
4:30 — 5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Friday, 10/3
7:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30-10:30

Saturday, 10/4
7:00 a.m.

Cowboy Church

Welcome Meeting — Official Start of the Sheltowee Trail Ride

Dinner

Awards Night — Everyone please attend, including all 1% Year riders

Breakfast

Ride out

Group Picture — Wear Your Ride Shirt
Announcements

Dinner

Live Band

Breakfast

Ride out

Announcements

Dinner

Cowboy Challenge at the Arena—Bring your horse for this fun event!

Breakfast

Ride out
Announcements
Dinner

Live Auction

Breakfast

Ride out

Pay for Auction items at the pavilion--cash or check only

Announcements

Dinner

Music and Singing Around the Campfire—Bring Your Musical Instrument to Play

Breakfast

Ride out—short ride, no lunch stop

Annual Riders’ Meeting—Everyone please attend
Announcements

Dinner

Music -- DJ *ed by the Crew

Breakfast — Official End of the Sheltowee Ride

HAVE A SAFE TRIP HOME! We hope to see you next September at East Fork Stables in TN!



