SHELTOWEE TRAIL RIDE SCHEDULE

September 28 - October 4, 2025

Saturday, 9/27

6:00 p.m. Potluck Dinner for Everyone – Bring a Dish to Share—Donations are Requested for Meat Cost

NOTES: All meetings, meals & activities will be held in the pavilion unless otherwise noted. Auction items must be turned in at the pavilion NLT Tuesday evening.

Sunday, 9/28

8:30 a.m.	Cowboy Church
5:30 p.m.	Welcome Meeting – Official Start of the Sheltowee Trail Ride
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:30 p.m.	Awards Night – <u>Everyone please attend, including all 1st Year riders</u>

Monday, 9/29

7:00 a.m.	Breakfast
9:30 a.m.	Ride out
5:15 p.m.	Group Picture – Wear Your Ride Shirt
5:30 p.m.	Announcements
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:30 - 10:30 p.m.	Live Band

Tuesday, 9/30

7:00 a.m.	Breakfast
9:30 a.m.	Ride out
5:30 p.m.	Announcements
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:30 p.m.	Cowboy Challenge at the Arena—Bring your horse for this fun event!

Wednesday, 10/1

7:00 a.m.	Breakfast
9:30 a.m.	Ride out
5:30 p.m.	Announcements
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:30 p.m.	Live Auction

Thursday, 10/2

7:00 a.m.	Breakfast
9:30 a.m.	Ride out
4:30 – 5:30 p.m.	Pay for Auction items at the pavilioncash or check only
5:30 p.m.	Announcements
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:30 p.m.	Music and Singing Around the Campfire—Bring Your Musical Instrument to Play

Friday, 10/3

7:00 a.m.	Breakfast
9:30 a.m.	Ride out—short ride, no lunch stop
2:00 p.m.	Annual Riders' Meeting—Everyone please attend
5:30 p.m.	Announcements
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:30-10:30	Music DJ 'ed by the Crew

Saturday, 10/4

7:00 a.m. Breakfast – Official End of the Sheltowee Ride